

## 155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470

TO:	Town	Council of	Town of	Loxahatchee	Groves

FROM: Town Attorney's Office

VIA: Francine L. Ramaglia, Town Manager

**DATE:** August 1, 2023

SUBJECT: Consideration of Resolution No. \_\_\_\_ regarding First Amendment to

**Agreement for Town Attorney Legal Services** 

## **Background:**

The Town entered into an Agreement for Town Attorney Legal Services with the firm of Torcivia, Donlon, Goddeau and Ansay, P.A., now Torcivia, Donlon, Goddeau and Rubin, P.A. ("Firm") on September 5, 2019. The Firm has requested an amendment to the agreement to reflect the change in the name of the Firm and to increase the hourly fee.

## **Recommendation:**

Move that Town Council adopt Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_ approving the First Amendment to Agreement for Town Attorney Legal Services.